SB0610/298879/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 610

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "extending" in line 1 down through "age;" in line 3; in line 16, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike ", and 21–1123"; and after line 23, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

<u>Article – Transportation</u>

Section 21-1123

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2006 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 25, strike "4" and substitute "5".

On page 9, in line 10, after the semicolon insert "OR"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "ARTICLE" in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, in line 17, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "271ST".